

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS				SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT (FOR PUBLIC ROAD PUMP STATION ELIMINATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 00							
Bid Opening 03/10/2020 at 11:00 AM				Mount Construction CO. Inc.		Mathis Construction CO. Inc.		Pioneer Pipe Contractors		Coastline Construction LLC	
				427 S. White Horse Pike, P.O. Box 619 Berlin, NJ 08009 P (856) 768-8493 F (856) 753-1453		1510 Route 539 Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08087 P (609) 296-3728 F (609) 296-2513		2682 Glassboro Crosskeys Sewell, NJ 08080 P (856) 863-2280 F (856) 863-2281		P.O. Box 1554 Medford, NJ 08055 P (609) 351-1542 F (609) 801-2777	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Abandon Existing Pump Station Building	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$75,300.00	\$75,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	NO BID RECEIVED	
2	Construct 10" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,825	LF	\$200.00	\$365,000.00	\$324.00	\$591,300.00	\$415.00	\$757,375.00		
3	Construct Sewer Lateral (Wye, Caps, and Bends)	42	Units	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$201,600.00		
4	Construct Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35)	825	LF	\$125.00	\$103,125.00	\$115.00	\$94,875.00	\$0.01	\$8.25		
5	Construct Deep Sewer Lateral (4" SDR 35) (If & Where Directed)	33	Units	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.33		
6	Grout Existing Pipe	10	CY	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00		
7	Eliminate Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	Units	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
8	Eliminate Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Units	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
9	Construct / Remove & Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole	7	Units	\$17,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$10,570.00	\$73,990.00	\$16,000.00	\$112,000.00		
10	Construct Storm Manhole	1	Units	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
11	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00		
12	Restore Storm Pipe Sewer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
13	Trench Restoration Type I - Charles Street & New Jersey Avenue	1,400	LF	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$44.00	\$61,600.00	\$34.00	\$47,600.00		
14	Trench Restoration Type II - County Roadway - Public Road	300	LF	\$400.00	\$120,000.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00		
15	Trench Restoration Type III - Unpave Areas	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00		
16	Reconstruct Inlet	8	Units	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00		
17	Police Traffic Control	ALLOWANCE		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	
18	Borrow Excavation (If & Where Directed)	50	Tons	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		
19	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	595	SY	\$15.00	\$8,925.00	\$12.50	\$7,437.50	\$10.00	\$5,950.00		
20	HMA Surface Course, 12.5M64, 2" Thick	72	Tons	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$173.00	\$12,456.00	\$260.00	\$18,720.00		
21	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	5	CY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$64.00	\$320.00	\$30.00	\$150.00		
22	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	9.5	SY	\$500.00	\$4,750.00	\$129.00	\$1,225.50	\$115.00	\$1,092.50		
23	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	245	LF	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$39.00	\$9,555.00	\$90.00	\$22,050.00		
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID				\$995,225.00		\$1,065,809.00		\$1,362,671.08			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 03/10/2020 at 11:00 AM				SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT (FOR PUBLIC ROAD PUMP STATION ELIMINATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 00							
				Mount Construction CO. Inc.		Mathis Construction CO. Inc.		Pioneer Pipe Contractors		Coastline Construction LLC	
				427 S. White Horse Pike, P.O. Box 619 Berlin, NJ 08009 P (856) 768-8493 F (856) 753-1453		1510 Route 539 Suite 1 Little EggHarbor Twp, NJ 08087 P (609) 296-3728 F (609) 296-2513		2682 Glassboro Crosskeys Sewell, NJ 08080 P (856) 863-2280 F (856) 863-2281		P.O. Box 1554 Medford, NJ 08055 P (609) 351-1542 F (609) 801-2777	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BIDS											
Alternate #1											
A1.	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	300	LF	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$180.00	\$54,000.00		
A2.	Trench Restoration Type I - Madison Street	300	LF	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00		
A3.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
A4.	Construct Inlet Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
A5.	Construct Storm Manhole	2	Units	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$58,500.00		\$41,800.00		\$78,500.00			
Alternate #2											
B1.	Install 30" Perforated HDPE	200	LF	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$127.00	\$25,400.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00		
B2.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	2	Units	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		
B3.	Trench Restoration Type IV - Rowland Street	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.50	\$2,900.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 2 BID				\$39,000.00		\$34,300.00		\$50,000.00			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 03/10/2020 at 11:00 AM				SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT (FOR PUBLIC ROAD PUMP STATION ELIMINATION) BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 00							
				Lafayette Utility Construction Co., Inc.		Montana Construction Inc.		Pillari Bros Construction Corp.		R.E. Pierson Construction CO.	
				#9 Atlantic Avenue Egg Harbor Township Atlantic City NJ 08234-5631 P:(609) 645-2600 F:(609) 383-9613		80 Contant Ave. Lodi, NJ 07644 P (973) 478-5200 F (973) 478-7604		65 Squankum Yellowbrook Rd Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P (732) 938-4450 F (732) 938-3198		P.O. Box 430 426 Swedesboro Rd. Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P (856) 769-8244 F (856) 769-5630	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BIDS											
Alternate #1											
A1.	Construct 12" Perforated HDPE	300	LF								
A2.	Trench Restoration Type I - Madison Street	300	LF								
A3.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units								
A4.	Construct Inlet Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	1	Units								
A5.	Construct Storm Manhole	2	Units								
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 1 BID											
Alternate #2											
B1.	Install 30" Perforated HDPE	200	LF								
B2.	Construct Inlet Type 'A', 0'-6' Deep	2	Units								
B3.	Trench Restoration Type IV - Rowland Street	200	LF								
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 2 BID											

